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State of Arkansas 1 

80th General Assembly A Bill ACT 924 OF 1995 2 

Regular Session, 1995 HOUSE BILL      1603 3 

By: Representatives Bisbee, Willems, and Wilkins 4 

 5 

 6 

     For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 7-5-105 AND 7-5-109 TO 8 

ALTER THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR VOTER REGISTRATION LISTS; AND 9 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 10 

 11 

 Subtitle 12 

"TO ALTER THE FEE STRUCTURE FOR VOTER 13 

REGISTRATION LISTS" 14 

 15 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 16 

 17 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 7-5-105 is amended to read as follows: 18 

 "7-5-105.  Payment to county clerk for registered voter lists. 19 

 (a)  The county clerks of the several counties of the state may 20 

reproduce the registered voter list maintained by the county clerk in any 21 

format that the office of the county clerk is capable of providing. 22 

 (b)  The county clerks shall be entitled to a fee in connection with the 23 

preparation of any registered voter list that shall reimburse the county clerk 24 

for reproduction expenses.  The value of office equipment previously secured 25 

for the office of the county clerk shall not be considered when determining 26 

the amount of this fee." 27 

 28 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code 7-5-109 is amended to read as follows: 29 

 "7-5-109.  Computerized voter registration lists. 30 

 (a)  Every county clerk who maintains on computer the list of registered 31 

voters within the county shall on request provide the list on computer disk or 32 

tape.  The list shall include at least the name, address and precinct number 33 

of the voters. 34 

 (b)(1)  The fee for a list, on computer disk or tape, of one (1) to five 35 

thousand (5,000) registered voters shall be ten dollars ($10.00). 36 
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  (2)  The fee for a list, on computer disk or tape, of five 1 

thousand and one (5,001) to twenty-five thousand (25,000) registered voters 2 

shall be twenty-five dollars ($25.00). 3 

  (3)  The fee for a list, on computer disk or tape, of more than 4 

twenty-five thousand registered voters shall be fifty dollars ($50.00)." 5 

 6 

 SECTION 3.  All funds previously credited to the "Computerized Voter 7 

Registration Fund" shall be used exclusively by the State Board of Election 8 

Commissioners for funding a computerized statewide voter registration system. 9 

 10 

 SECTION 4.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 11 

are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 12 

Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 13 

 14 

 SECTION 5.  If any provision of this act or the application thereof to 15 

any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect 16 

other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without 17 

the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this 18 

act are declared to be severable. 19 

 20 

 SECTION 6.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 21 

hereby repealed.  22 

 /s/Rep. Bisbee, et al 23 

 24 

 APPROVED: 4-5-95 25 
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